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Reuters/Ipsos Large Sample #6 Survey 
 

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel® 
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+) 

Interview dates: December 3-8, 2025 
Number of interviews: 4,434 

 
Margin of error: +/- 1.5 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents 

 
NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases 
are unweighted values. 
 

 

Annotated Questionnaire 

TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Yes, registered to vote 
at my current address 

75% 85% 84% 61% 

No, not registered to 
vote at my current 
address 

22% 14% 14% 33% 

Not sure 3% 1% 2% 6% 

Skipped 0% 0% 0% 0% 

 

BFB4. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 19% 2% 47% 10% 

Somewhat approve 22% 5% 38% 21% 

Somewhat disapprove 14% 9% 10% 20% 

Strongly disapprove 43% 84% 5% 44% 

Skipped 2% 0% 0% 6% 
Approve (Net) 41% 6% 85% 31% 

Disapprove (Net) 57% 94% 15% 64% 
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BFB5. If you had to choose, do you lean more towards approve or disapprove? 

 
Total 

(N=83) 
Democrat 

(N=3) 
Republican 

(N=2) 
Independent 

(N=78) 

Approve 1% -  -  1% 

Disapprove 11% 45% -  10% 

Skipped 88% 55% 100% 88% 

 

BFB4_BFB5_combined. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his 

job as president? If you had to choose, do you lean more towards approve or disapprove? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 19% 2% 47% 10% 

Somewhat approve 22% 5% 38% 21% 

Lean towards approve 0% 0% 0% 0% 

Lean towards disapprove 0% 0% 0% 1% 

Somewhat disapprove 14% 9% 10% 20% 

Strongly disapprove 43% 84% 5% 44% 

Approve (Net) 41% 6% 85% 31% 

Disapprove (Net) 57% 94% 15% 64% 

Skipped 2% 0% 0% 5% 

 

BFB20_TM3154Y23_1. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public 

figures? Donald Trump 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Very favorable 21% 2% 52% 10% 

Somewhat favorable 19% 3% 32% 20% 

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 9% 17% 

Very unfavorable 45% 87% 6% 46% 

I have not heard of them 1% 0% 1% 2% 

Skipped 3% 0% 1% 6% 

Favorable (Net) 40% 5% 84% 29% 

Unfavorable (Net) 56% 94% 15% 63% 
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BFB20_TM3154Y23_2. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public 

figures? J.D. Vance 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Very favorable 21% 2% 50% 10% 

Somewhat favorable 17% 3% 29% 17% 

Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 16% 

Very unfavorable 39% 77% 6% 37% 

I have not heard of them 9% 6% 5% 14% 

Skipped 2% 0% 1% 5% 

Favorable (Net) 38% 5% 79% 28% 

Unfavorable (Net) 51% 88% 15% 54% 

 

BFB20_TM3154Y23_5. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public 

figures? Marco Rubio 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Very favorable 15% 2% 35% 9% 

Somewhat favorable 17% 6% 29% 15% 

Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 11% 20% 

Very unfavorable 27% 56% 5% 25% 
I have not heard of them 21% 16% 18% 26% 

Skipped 3% 1% 2% 5% 

Favorable (Net) 32% 8% 65% 24% 

Unfavorable (Net) 44% 76% 16% 45% 

 

BFB20_TM3154Y23_24. Would you say you are generally favorable or unfavorable towards these public 

figures? Marjorie Taylor Greene 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Very favorable 3% 1% 6% 2% 

Somewhat favorable 16% 9% 27% 13% 

Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 23% 22% 

Very unfavorable 25% 45% 9% 23% 

I have not heard of them 30% 19% 34% 34% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 5% 

Favorable (Net) 19% 10% 33% 15% 

Unfavorable (Net) 48% 70% 32% 46% 
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CP_11_1. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? The U.S. economy 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 31% 76% 3% 21% 

Republican Party 38% 6% 83% 24% 

Other 7% 4% 2% 14% 

Don’t know 22% 15% 11% 36% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

CP_11_2. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Women’s rights 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 45% 87% 13% 41% 

Republican Party 25% 3% 61% 13% 

Other 7% 2% 5% 11% 

Don’t know 21% 8% 21% 31% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

 

CP_11_3. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Gun violence and gun control 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 34% 78% 6% 26% 

Republican Party 34% 5% 75% 21% 

Other 7% 3% 3% 13% 

Don’t know 23% 14% 15% 34% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

CP_11_4. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Healthcare 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 40% 85% 9% 34% 

Republican Party 27% 3% 65% 14% 

Other 8% 3% 4% 14% 

Don’t know 22% 9% 19% 33% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 
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CP_11_5. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Immigration 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 31% 74% 4% 23% 

Republican Party 41% 8% 86% 30% 

Other 7% 5% 2% 13% 

Don’t know 18% 13% 8% 30% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

 

CP_11_6. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Political extremism 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 29% 61% 11% 20% 

Republican Party 28% 11% 56% 18% 

Other 10% 4% 6% 16% 

Don’t know 31% 23% 25% 41% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

 

CP_11_7. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? War, foreign conflicts, or terrorism 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 27% 67% 4% 18% 

Republican Party 39% 8% 83% 26% 

Other 8% 4% 2% 14% 

Don’t know 24% 20% 11% 37% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

CP_11_8. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Crime 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 25% 65% 3% 15% 

Republican Party 41% 9% 83% 31% 

Other 7% 5% 2% 12% 

Don’t know 24% 20% 11% 37% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 
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CP_11_9. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Corruption 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 27% 64% 7% 17% 

Republican Party 30% 7% 66% 18% 

Other 11% 5% 6% 20% 

Don’t know 29% 22% 20% 41% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

CP_11_10. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Environment and climate 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 43% 83% 15% 37% 

Republican Party 25% 3% 58% 13% 

Other 7% 2% 5% 13% 

Don’t know 23% 11% 21% 33% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

 

CP_11_11. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Cost of living 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 34% 79% 6% 24% 

Republican Party 32% 4% 73% 19% 

Other 9% 3% 3% 16% 

Don’t know 23% 14% 16% 35% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

CP_11_12. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Democratic values and norms 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 40% 86% 7% 33% 

Republican Party 28% 3% 67% 15% 

Other 7% 2% 4% 13% 

Don’t know 23% 9% 20% 34% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 5% 
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CP_11_13. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the 

following? Accountability regarding the alleged sex trafficking crimes of Jeffrey Epstein 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic Party 32% 71% 6% 25% 

Republican Party 22% 5% 51% 11% 

Other 10% 5% 8% 16% 

Don’t know 34% 19% 34% 44% 

Skipped 2% 0% 1% 4% 

 

TM1128Y17_20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? The U.S. economy 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 17% 1% 44% 8% 

Somewhat approve 18% 4% 34% 16% 

Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 10% 17% 

Strongly disapprove 39% 77% 5% 38% 

Don’t know 10% 4% 6% 17% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 36% 6% 78% 24% 
Disapprove (Net) 52% 89% 15% 55% 

 

TM1128Y17_21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Immigration 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 28% 3% 64% 18% 

Somewhat approve 14% 5% 21% 14% 

Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 6% 14% 
Strongly disapprove 37% 77% 4% 34% 

Don’t know 8% 3% 4% 15% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 5% 

Approve (Net) 42% 8% 85% 32% 

Disapprove (Net) 47% 87% 10% 49% 
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TM1128Y17_25. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? U.S. foreign policy 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 21% 2% 51% 10% 

Somewhat approve 16% 4% 28% 16% 

Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 6% 13% 

Strongly disapprove 37% 75% 5% 35% 

Don’t know 13% 6% 9% 21% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 37% 6% 79% 26% 

Disapprove (Net) 47% 87% 11% 48% 

 

TM1128Y17_27. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Corruption 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 18% 2% 46% 8% 

Somewhat approve 15% 3% 27% 13% 

Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 7% 12% 

Strongly disapprove 40% 80% 5% 40% 
Don’t know 16% 7% 13% 23% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 33% 6% 73% 21% 

Disapprove (Net) 49% 87% 13% 52% 

 

TM1128Y17_30. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Your cost of living 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 12% 2% 32% 5% 

Somewhat approve 18% 3% 37% 14% 

Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 15% 17% 

Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 8% 42% 

Don’t know 11% 4% 7% 18% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 31% 4% 69% 19% 

Disapprove (Net) 56% 91% 23% 59% 
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TM1128Y17_34. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Rule of law 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 19% 3% 46% 10% 

Somewhat approve 15% 3% 29% 13% 

Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 6% 10% 

Strongly disapprove 39% 79% 5% 38% 

Don’t know 16% 7% 14% 24% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Approve (Net) 34% 5% 74% 23% 

Disapprove (Net) 48% 87% 11% 49% 

 

TM1128Y17_36. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Inflation/rising prices 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 13% 2% 33% 6% 

Somewhat approve 17% 2% 36% 12% 

Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 15% 17% 

Strongly disapprove 43% 80% 8% 44% 
Don’t know 11% 4% 8% 17% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 30% 4% 69% 18% 

Disapprove (Net) 57% 92% 23% 60% 

 

TM1128Y17_37. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Crime 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 25% 3% 58% 14% 

Somewhat approve 16% 5% 24% 18% 

Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 5% 13% 

Strongly disapprove 33% 70% 4% 30% 

Don’t know 13% 7% 8% 21% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Approve (Net) 41% 8% 82% 32% 

Disapprove (Net) 43% 84% 9% 43% 
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TM1128Y17_41. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Information related to accused sex trafficker Jeffrey Epstein (sometimes called ''the 

Epstein files'') 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 11% 2% 27% 5% 
Somewhat approve 12% 3% 26% 8% 

Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 13% 12% 

Strongly disapprove 41% 77% 8% 42% 

Don’t know 22% 8% 25% 28% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 23% 5% 53% 13% 

Disapprove (Net) 52% 86% 21% 54% 

 

TM1128Y17_42. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Donald Trump is handling the 

following issues? Healthcare 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly approve 13% 2% 33% 6% 

Somewhat approve 17% 3% 35% 13% 

Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 11% 17% 

Strongly disapprove 40% 81% 6% 39% 

Don’t know 14% 4% 14% 21% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Approve (Net) 30% 5% 68% 19% 

Disapprove (Net) 53% 90% 17% 56% 

 

TM3287Y24. Thinking about the elections in 2026, if the election for U.S. Congress were held today, 

would you vote for the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate in your district where you live? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Democratic candidate 35% 85% 2% 25% 

Republican candidate 33% 2% 82% 15% 

Candidate from another 
political party 

4% 1% 1% 8% 

Don’t know 13% 7% 7% 22% 

Will not/do not plan to 
vote 

16% 5% 7% 29% 

Skipped 1% 0% 0% 1% 
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TM1405Y18_1. Regardless of the specific candidates who may run for Congress in next year’s midterm 

election, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who … Is an outsider who could bring a 

different perspective to Washington 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Much more likely 17% 16% 18% 17% 
Somewhat more likely 35% 39% 38% 31% 

Somewhat less likely 13% 16% 14% 10% 

Much less likely 6% 7% 6% 4% 

Would not matter 26% 21% 24% 32% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 6% 

More likely (Net) 52% 55% 56% 48% 

Less likely (Net) 18% 24% 19% 14% 

 

TM1405Y18_2. Regardless of the specific candidates who may run for Congress in next year’s midterm 

election, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who … Has been elected to public office 

before 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Much more likely 10% 16% 9% 7% 

Somewhat more likely 30% 38% 32% 23% 
Somewhat less likely 15% 12% 19% 14% 

Much less likely 6% 4% 5% 7% 

Would not matter 36% 28% 34% 42% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 6% 

More likely (Net) 40% 54% 41% 30% 

Less likely (Net) 21% 17% 24% 22% 

 

TM1405Y18_3. Regardless of the specific candidates who may run for Congress in next year’s midterm 

election, would you be more or less likely to vote for a candidate who … Is an experienced politician who 

knows his/her way around the political process 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Much more likely 15% 24% 14% 11% 

Somewhat more likely 33% 42% 32% 26% 

Somewhat less likely 16% 11% 21% 15% 
Much less likely 7% 3% 8% 8% 

Would not matter 27% 19% 25% 34% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 6% 

More likely (Net) 48% 66% 46% 37% 

Less likely (Net) 22% 14% 28% 23% 
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TM3328Y25. If the 2026 congressional elections were held today, which of the following would be the 

single MOST important factor for you in deciding who to vote for? A candidate’s positions on … 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Cost of living 46% 40% 50% 47% 

Immigration 15% 7% 26% 11% 

Crime 6% 3% 9% 6% 

Democratic values and 
norms 

22% 44% 8% 18% 

Something else 8% 5% 7% 10% 

Skipped 4% 1% 1% 8% 

 

TM3329Y25. As you consider your vote in the 2026 congressional elections, which one area of everyday 

expenses would you MOST like members of Congress to prioritize? Cost of… 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Healthcare 34% 44% 32% 30% 

Electricity 3% 2% 5% 3% 

Gasoline 3% 1% 6% 2% 

Childcare 1% 2% 1% 1% 
Food 20% 18% 24% 19% 

Housing / Rent 22% 25% 18% 23% 

Something else 4% 3% 3% 4% 

None of these costs will 
impact vote 

10% 5% 10% 12% 

Skipped 2% 1% 0% 5% 
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TM3335Y25. As you consider your vote in the 2026 congressional elections, which of the following do you 

MOST want members of Congress to prioritize in terms of democratic values and norms? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Making sure every 
eligible citizen can vote 
without facing obstacles 

16% 31% 7% 14% 

Making sure only eligible 
citizens vote and 
elections are secure from 
fraud 

35% 13% 67% 24% 

Ensuring a peaceful 
transfer of power based 
on election results 

12% 17% 7% 12% 

Keeping courts and law-
enforcement 
independent from 
partisan politics 

23% 33% 11% 26% 

Something else 10% 4% 7% 16% 

Skipped 4% 1% 1% 8% 

 

TM3333Y25_1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I will regret it if I don’t vote in the 

2026 congressional election 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 40% 56% 42% 27% 

Somewhat agree 15% 16% 18% 13% 

Neither agree nor 
disagree 

24% 18% 25% 27% 

Somewhat disagree 6% 4% 6% 8% 

Strongly disagree 13% 5% 8% 21% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Agree (Net) 55% 72% 60% 40% 
Disagree (Net) 19% 10% 14% 29% 
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TM3333Y25_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I have a duty/personal 

responsibility to vote in the 2026 congressional election 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 46% 60% 51% 32% 

Somewhat agree 18% 16% 22% 16% 

Neither agree nor 
disagree 

22% 17% 19% 27% 

Somewhat disagree 4% 3% 4% 6% 

Strongly disagree 8% 4% 5% 14% 

Skipped 2% 0% 0% 5% 
Agree (Net) 64% 76% 73% 48% 

Disagree (Net) 13% 7% 8% 20% 

 

TM3333Y25_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? It won’t make much difference if 

I vote in the 2026 congressional election 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 11% 6% 7% 17% 

Somewhat agree 17% 16% 16% 20% 
Neither agree nor 
disagree 

24% 20% 24% 27% 

Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 20% 13% 

Strongly disagree 29% 40% 34% 19% 

Skipped 2% 1% 0% 5% 

Agree (Net) 28% 22% 22% 37% 

Disagree (Net) 45% 58% 54% 31% 

 

TM1087Y16. Looking back on your vote for president in the 2024 general election, which of the following 

statements comes closer to your opinion? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

I am content with my 
vote for president 

63% 74% 77% 44% 

I wish that I could go 
back and change my 
vote for president 

4% 4% 3% 5% 

I don’t know or I did not 
vote 

32% 21% 20% 48% 

Skipped 2% 1% 0% 3% 
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TM3306Y25_1. Thinking about the Democratic and Republican parties, do you believe each party's views 

are: too extreme, too willing to compromise or appropriately balanced? Democratic Party 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Too extreme 46% 11% 81% 43% 

Too willing to 
compromise 

27% 45% 11% 27% 

Appropriately balanced 22% 43% 6% 19% 

Skipped 5% 1% 1% 11% 

 

TM3306Y25_2. Thinking about the Democratic and Republican parties, do you believe each party's views 

are: too extreme, too willing to compromise or appropriately balanced? Republican Party 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Too extreme 55% 90% 18% 59% 

Too willing to 
compromise 

11% 5% 16% 11% 

Appropriately balanced 29% 5% 64% 19% 

Skipped 5% 1% 1% 11% 

 

TM3336Y25_1. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Increase tariffs on imported consumer goods 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

5% 4% 7% 3% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

6% 3% 9% 5% 

No impact on costs 6% 4% 9% 6% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

25% 14% 38% 21% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

39% 64% 17% 39% 

Don’t know 17% 10% 18% 22% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 3% 
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TM3336Y25_2. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Cut existing tariffs on imported consumer goods 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

23% 41% 10% 22% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

32% 32% 35% 31% 

No impact on costs 11% 6% 15% 11% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

6% 4% 9% 4% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

6% 6% 9% 5% 

Don’t know 19% 10% 21% 24% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

TM3336Y25_3. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Expand U.S. oil and gas production, including on federal land 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

21% 10% 38% 16% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

26% 23% 31% 25% 

No impact on costs 13% 19% 7% 13% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

8% 12% 4% 7% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

7% 13% 3% 7% 

Don’t know 23% 23% 16% 28% 

Skipped 2% 0% 1% 3% 
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TM3336Y25_4. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Build more clean-energy projects, like solar and wind 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

15% 27% 7% 14% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

21% 31% 13% 20% 

No impact on costs 13% 11% 15% 14% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

16% 12% 21% 14% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

14% 5% 27% 10% 

Don’t know 20% 14% 17% 25% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 3% 

 

TM3336Y25_5. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Let Medicare negotiate more prescription drug prices 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

22% 31% 18% 18% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

29% 30% 30% 27% 

No impact on costs 8% 7% 9% 8% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

7% 6% 9% 5% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

6% 5% 6% 6% 

Don’t know 27% 20% 26% 33% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 
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TM3336Y25_6. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Limit Medicare drug-price negotiation and rely more on market competition 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

7% 6% 10% 6% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

12% 8% 17% 10% 

No impact on costs 9% 7% 10% 9% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

17% 19% 17% 16% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

21% 34% 12% 19% 

Don’t know 32% 25% 33% 36% 

Skipped 2% 0% 1% 4% 

 

TM3336Y25_7. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Extend federal health insurance subsidies that are due to expire this year 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

20% 39% 7% 18% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

14% 16% 13% 14% 

No impact on costs 11% 11% 11% 12% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

11% 7% 17% 9% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

15% 9% 23% 13% 

Don’t know 26% 17% 29% 30% 

Skipped 2% 0% 1% 4% 
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TM3337Y25_1. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Increase federal funding and incentives to build more homes 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

10% 17% 6% 8% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

22% 28% 17% 20% 

No impact on costs 13% 14% 12% 13% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

17% 14% 23% 16% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

10% 5% 16% 10% 

Don’t know 26% 21% 24% 30% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

TM3337Y25_2. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Streamline permitting and environmental reviews to build more homes 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

12% 12% 14% 10% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

24% 26% 25% 21% 

No impact on costs 16% 17% 15% 15% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

11% 13% 13% 9% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

6% 6% 6% 6% 

Don’t know 29% 26% 26% 34% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 
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TM3337Y25_3. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Target tax credits to middle- and low-income families 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

15% 23% 12% 12% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

30% 32% 33% 27% 

No impact on costs 12% 11% 14% 12% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

10% 8% 13% 9% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

7% 8% 7% 7% 

Don’t know 23% 16% 20% 29% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

TM3337Y25_4. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Cut taxes across the board for families and companies 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

16% 14% 20% 13% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

31% 31% 37% 26% 

No impact on costs 11% 11% 10% 11% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

11% 14% 10% 11% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

7% 10% 5% 6% 

Don’t know 22% 19% 17% 29% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 
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TM3337Y25_5. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Raise the federal minimum wage 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

8% 14% 4% 7% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

11% 17% 7% 11% 

No impact on costs 14% 19% 9% 14% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

28% 27% 35% 23% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

19% 8% 30% 17% 

Don’t know 18% 14% 13% 25% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

TM3337Y25_6. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Increase federal childcare subsidies 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

12% 23% 5% 11% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

22% 29% 19% 20% 

No impact on costs 11% 10% 11% 11% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

19% 15% 25% 17% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

9% 5% 15% 9% 

Don’t know 24% 18% 23% 29% 

Skipped 2% 0% 1% 4% 
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TM3337Y25_7. If the following policies were enacted, how do you think they would impact the cost of 

living in America? Reduce the deficit mainly by cutting federal spending 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a lot 

14% 8% 23% 11% 

Lowers costs for 
Americans a little 

22% 19% 30% 19% 

No impact on costs 18% 19% 17% 19% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a little 

12% 18% 8% 11% 

Increases costs for 
Americans a lot 

7% 12% 3% 6% 

Don’t know 25% 23% 19% 31% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

 

TM3338Y25_1. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Increase tariffs on imported consumer goods 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 7% 3% 13% 4% 

Somewhat support 16% 6% 31% 12% 

Somewhat oppose 20% 18% 22% 20% 

Strongly oppose 33% 61% 11% 32% 

Not sure 21% 12% 22% 27% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 23% 9% 45% 16% 

Oppose (Net) 53% 79% 32% 52% 

 

TM3338Y25_2. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Cut existing tariffs on imported consumer goods 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 30% 55% 10% 28% 

Somewhat support 23% 24% 24% 22% 

Somewhat oppose 14% 5% 26% 11% 

Strongly oppose 8% 3% 15% 6% 

Not sure 23% 12% 24% 29% 
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 53% 79% 34% 50% 

Oppose (Net) 22% 8% 41% 17% 
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TM3338Y25_3. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Expand U.S. oil and gas production, including on federal land 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 22% 8% 44% 16% 

Somewhat support 23% 18% 31% 20% 

Somewhat oppose 13% 19% 6% 15% 

Strongly oppose 17% 36% 3% 16% 

Not sure 21% 19% 14% 29% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 46% 25% 75% 36% 

Oppose (Net) 31% 55% 9% 31% 

 

TM3338Y25_4. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Build more clean-energy projects, like solar and wind 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 33% 59% 14% 31% 

Somewhat support 25% 22% 29% 25% 

Somewhat oppose 11% 4% 20% 8% 

Strongly oppose 11% 3% 22% 8% 
Not sure 18% 11% 15% 25% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 58% 81% 42% 55% 

Oppose (Net) 21% 7% 42% 15% 

 

TM3338Y25_5. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Let Medicare negotiate more prescription drug prices 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 30% 44% 22% 25% 

Somewhat support 29% 26% 34% 27% 

Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 10% 5% 

Strongly oppose 4% 3% 5% 4% 

Not sure 28% 20% 27% 35% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 59% 70% 57% 52% 

Oppose (Net) 11% 9% 15% 9% 
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TM3338Y25_6. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Limit Medicare drug-price negotiation and rely more on market 

competition 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 6% 5% 8% 5% 
Somewhat support 15% 10% 23% 13% 

Somewhat oppose 22% 23% 24% 20% 

Strongly oppose 22% 35% 12% 20% 

Not sure 33% 25% 32% 38% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 21% 15% 31% 18% 

Oppose (Net) 44% 58% 36% 40% 

 

TM3338Y25_7. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Extend federal health insurance subsidies that are due to expire this 

year 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 31% 60% 12% 27% 

Somewhat support 20% 17% 21% 21% 
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 17% 8% 

Strongly oppose 11% 3% 22% 8% 

Not sure 25% 14% 26% 32% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 51% 77% 34% 47% 

Oppose (Net) 21% 7% 40% 17% 

 

TM3339Y25_1. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Increase federal funding and incentives to build more homes 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 18% 31% 10% 15% 

Somewhat support 30% 35% 29% 26% 

Somewhat oppose 16% 10% 22% 14% 

Strongly oppose 9% 3% 13% 8% 

Not sure 26% 20% 25% 31% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 47% 66% 38% 41% 

Oppose (Net) 24% 13% 35% 23% 
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TM3339Y25_2. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Streamline permitting and environmental reviews to build more homes 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 20% 22% 22% 17% 

Somewhat support 29% 30% 32% 26% 

Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 14% 13% 

Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 6% 

Not sure 28% 22% 25% 33% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 49% 51% 54% 43% 

Oppose (Net) 21% 25% 20% 19% 

 

TM3339Y25_3. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Target tax credits to middle- and low-income families 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 31% 45% 24% 26% 

Somewhat support 31% 25% 39% 28% 

Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 11% 7% 

Strongly oppose 7% 7% 7% 7% 
Not sure 21% 15% 19% 27% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 5% 

Support (Net) 61% 69% 62% 55% 

Oppose (Net) 15% 14% 17% 14% 

 

TM3339Y25_4. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Cut taxes across the board for families and companies 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 23% 18% 32% 20% 

Somewhat support 31% 28% 39% 28% 

Somewhat oppose 14% 21% 9% 13% 

Strongly oppose 7% 11% 3% 7% 

Not sure 22% 21% 16% 26% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 5% 

Support (Net) 55% 46% 71% 48% 

Oppose (Net) 21% 32% 12% 21% 
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TM3339Y25_5. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Raise the federal minimum wage 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 31% 54% 14% 27% 

Somewhat support 24% 26% 22% 25% 

Somewhat oppose 14% 7% 23% 11% 

Strongly oppose 13% 3% 25% 10% 

Not sure 16% 9% 14% 23% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 55% 81% 36% 52% 

Oppose (Net) 27% 10% 49% 21% 

 

TM3339Y25_6. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Increase federal childcare subsidies 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 23% 43% 9% 20% 

Somewhat support 27% 31% 25% 25% 

Somewhat oppose 14% 7% 23% 12% 

Strongly oppose 9% 3% 15% 8% 
Not sure 25% 15% 26% 30% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Support (Net) 50% 75% 35% 45% 

Oppose (Net) 22% 9% 38% 20% 

 

TM3339Y25_7. And regardless of what you think these policies will do for the cost of living, do you 

support or oppose these policies? Reduce the deficit mainly by cutting federal spending 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 30% 17% 45% 27% 

Somewhat support 30% 32% 32% 26% 

Somewhat oppose 10% 17% 5% 9% 

Strongly oppose 6% 12% 2% 5% 

Not sure 22% 20% 15% 29% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 59% 49% 77% 53% 

Oppose (Net) 16% 30% 7% 14% 
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TM3340Y25_1. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? The U.S. using 

military force in or near Venezuela to reduce the flow of illegal drugs into the United States 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 24% 6% 51% 16% 

Somewhat support 21% 14% 29% 20% 

Somewhat oppose 12% 18% 6% 13% 

Strongly oppose 24% 49% 3% 24% 

Not sure 16% 13% 11% 23% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Support (Net) 45% 20% 80% 36% 

Oppose (Net) 36% 66% 9% 37% 

 

TM3340Y25_2. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? The U.S. military 

conducting deadly strikes on boats suspected of carrying illegal drugs, without first getting authorization 

from a judge or court 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 20% 3% 44% 13% 

Somewhat support 14% 6% 23% 12% 

Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 13% 

Strongly oppose 36% 69% 8% 36% 

Not sure 16% 10% 13% 23% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 34% 9% 67% 25% 

Oppose (Net) 48% 80% 19% 48% 

 

TM3340Y25_3. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose the following policies? President Trump 

issuing a pardon to former president of Honduras, Juan Orlando Hernandez, who was serving a prison 

sentence in the U.S. for drug trafficking 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly support 3% 1% 5% 2% 

Somewhat support 5% 4% 8% 4% 

Somewhat oppose 17% 9% 28% 14% 

Strongly oppose 47% 74% 26% 45% 

Not sure 26% 12% 32% 31% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Support (Net) 8% 5% 13% 6% 

Oppose (Net) 64% 82% 54% 59% 
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TM3331Y25_1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Donald Trump is 

overseeing federal prosecutors impartially 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 12% 13% 15% 9% 

Somewhat agree 13% 6% 23% 11% 

Somewhat disagree 11% 6% 15% 11% 

Strongly disagree 32% 58% 11% 30% 

Don’t know 29% 15% 36% 34% 

Skipped 3% 1% 1% 5% 

Agree (Net) 25% 19% 37% 20% 

Disagree (Net) 43% 64% 26% 41% 

 

TM3331Y25_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Donald Trump is 

using federal law enforcement to go after his enemies 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 33% 60% 10% 32% 

Somewhat agree 15% 10% 19% 16% 

Somewhat disagree 12% 4% 22% 9% 

Strongly disagree 19% 17% 28% 14% 
Don’t know 18% 7% 20% 24% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Agree (Net) 48% 70% 29% 48% 

Disagree (Net) 31% 21% 50% 23% 

 

TM3331Y25_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The federal 

government’s recent recommendation that people get fewer vaccines is based on scientific evidence and 

facts 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 11% 4% 20% 10% 

Somewhat agree 14% 6% 26% 11% 

Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 11% 11% 

Strongly disagree 36% 68% 11% 33% 

Don’t know 27% 14% 31% 32% 
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 4% 

Agree (Net) 25% 9% 46% 20% 

Disagree (Net) 46% 76% 22% 44% 
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TM3331Y25_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The country is in 

a crisis and needs a strong president who should be allowed to rule without too much interference from 

courts and Congress 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Strongly agree 15% 9% 26% 11% 
Somewhat agree 16% 6% 30% 12% 

Somewhat disagree 14% 9% 19% 14% 

Strongly disagree 39% 68% 12% 39% 

Don’t know 14% 7% 12% 20% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Agree (Net) 31% 15% 56% 22% 

Disagree (Net) 53% 77% 31% 53% 

 

TM3341Y25. Which of these statements comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right? 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Donald Trump shows 
good judgment in the 
people he chooses to 
surround himself with 

38% 5% 80% 28% 

Donald Trump shows 
poor judgment in the 
people he chooses to 
surround himself with 

57% 94% 17% 63% 

Skipped 5% 1% 2% 10% 

 

TM3342Y25_1. How much, if anything, have you heard about the following: Recently released documents 

related to Jeffrey Epstein (sometimes called 'the Epstein files') 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

A great deal 28% 42% 20% 24% 

Some 38% 37% 42% 35% 

Not much 21% 14% 26% 22% 

Nothing at all 11% 6% 11% 14% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 
A great deal/Some (Net) 66% 79% 62% 59% 

Not much/Nothing at all 
(Net) 

32% 20% 37% 36% 
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TM3342Y25_2. How much, if anything, have you heard about the following: The debate in Congress over 

healthcare subsidies that expire at the end of December 2025 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

A great deal 25% 36% 20% 21% 

Some 33% 34% 36% 30% 

Not much 23% 18% 25% 24% 

Nothing at all 17% 11% 18% 20% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

A great deal/Some (Net) 58% 71% 56% 50% 

Not much/Nothing at all 
(Net) 

40% 29% 43% 45% 

 

TM3342Y25_3. How much, if anything, have you heard about the following: The upcoming congressional 

elections in 2026 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

A great deal 17% 26% 15% 13% 

Some 35% 39% 36% 31% 

Not much 30% 25% 34% 30% 
Nothing at all 16% 9% 15% 22% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

A great deal/Some (Net) 52% 65% 51% 44% 

Not much/Nothing at all 
(Net) 

46% 34% 48% 52% 

 

TM3342Y25_4. How much, if anything, have you heard about the following: The relationship between 

Donald Trump and Jeffrey Epstein in the years before Epstein was convicted of sex offenses 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

A great deal 28% 48% 15% 26% 

Some 36% 35% 39% 35% 

Not much 21% 11% 30% 20% 

Nothing at all 12% 5% 15% 14% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

A great deal/Some (Net) 65% 83% 54% 61% 

Not much/Nothing at all 
(Net) 

33% 17% 45% 34% 
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TM3310Y25_1. Please indicate if you think the following statements are true or false The federal 

government is hiding information about… the death of accused sex trafficker Jeffrey Epstein 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

 Definitely true 27% 37% 17% 27% 

 Probably true 35% 36% 39% 31% 

 Probably false 11% 9% 15% 9% 

 Definitely false 4% 3% 7% 3% 

 Not sure 22% 15% 22% 26% 

 Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

 True (Net) 61% 73% 55% 58% 

 False (Net) 15% 12% 21% 12% 

 

TM3310Y25_2. Please indicate if you think the following statements are true or false The federal 

government is hiding information about… the alleged clients of accused sex trafficker Jeffrey Epstein 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

 Definitely true 36% 54% 21% 34% 

 Probably true 34% 32% 41% 32% 

 Probably false 7% 2% 13% 5% 

 Definitely false 2% 1% 4% 1% 
 Not sure 19% 10% 21% 24% 

 Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

 True (Net) 70% 86% 61% 66% 

 False (Net) 9% 4% 17% 6% 

 

TM3343Y25_1. In your opinion, how likely, if at all, are each of the following statements? Donald Trump 

did NOT know about Jeffrey Epstein’s alleged crimes before they became public 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Very likely 7% 4% 12% 4% 

Somewhat likely 11% 4% 22% 9% 

Not too likely 18% 10% 25% 18% 

Not at all likely 42% 73% 14% 42% 

Not sure 20% 9% 26% 23% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Likely (Net) 18% 8% 34% 13% 

Not likely (Net) 60% 83% 39% 60% 
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TM3343Y25_2. In your opinion, how likely, if at all, are each of the following statements? Powerful and 

influential people from both political parties knew about Jeffrey Epstein’s alleged sexual exploitation of 

underage girls 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

Very likely 56% 67% 49% 53% 
Somewhat likely 22% 18% 30% 19% 

Not too likely 3% 3% 3% 2% 

Not at all likely 2% 1% 2% 2% 

Not sure 15% 10% 15% 18% 

Skipped 2% 1% 1% 5% 

Likely (Net) 78% 85% 79% 73% 

Not likely (Net) 4% 4% 5% 4% 

 

TM3343Y25a. Which of these statements comes closest to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right? 

Donald Trump’s past association with Jeffrey Epstein... 

 
Total 

(N=4,434) 
Democrat 
(N=1,216) 

Republican 
(N=1,445) 

Independent 
(N=1,773) 

reflects poorly on the 
Republican Party 

51% 84% 19% 53% 

is not relevant to the 
Republican Party today 

44% 15% 80% 36% 

Skipped 5% 1% 2% 11% 
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About the Study 

 

This poll was conducted December 3-8, 2025, by Ipsos on behalf of Reuters, using the probability-based 

KnowledgePanel®. This poll is based on a nationally representative probability sample of 4,434 general 

population adults aged 18 or older.  

 

The study was conducted in English. The data were weighted to adjust for gender by age, race and 

ethnicity, census region, metropolitan status, education, household income, 2024 vote choice and political 

party identification. Political party identification benchmarks are from the 2025 NPORS annual survey. 

The demographic benchmarks came from the 2025 March supplement of the U.S. Census Bureau’s 

Current Population Survey (CPS). 

• Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18–29, 30–44, 45-59 and 60+) 

• Race/Hispanic Ethnicity (White Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Other, Non-Hispanic, 

Hispanic, 2+ Races, Non-Hispanic) 

• Education (Less than High School, High School, Some College, Bachelor’s degree, Master’s 

degree or higher) 

• Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West) 

• Metropolitan status (Metro, non-Metro) 

• Household Income (Under $25,000, $25,000-$49,999, $50,000-$74,999, $75,000-$99,999, 

$100,000-$149,999, $150,000+) 

• Political Party ID (Democrat, Lean Democrat, Republican, Lean Republican, 
Independent/Something else) 

• 2024 Vote Choice (Trump, Harris, Another candidate, Did not vote) 

 

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 1.5 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for 

results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of sampling error takes into account the design 

effect, which was 1.08. The margin of sampling error is higher and varies for results based on sub-

samples. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest whole number. 

As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower than 100%. In 

questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%, depending on 

the number of different responses offered by each respondent.  

For more information on this news release, please contact: 

 

Alec Tyson 

Senior Vice President, US 

Public Affairs 

Alec.Tyson@ipsos.com 

 

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr  

Vice President, US 

Public Affairs 

Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com 
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About Ipsos 

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and 
employing nearly 20,000 people. 

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist 
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and 
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 business solutions are 
based on primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational 
techniques. 

“Game Changers” – our tagline – summarizes our ambition to help our 5,000 clients navigate with 
confidence our rapidly changing world. 

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company 
is part of the SBF 120, Mid-60 indices, and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD). 

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP 

www.ipsos.com 

35 rue du Val de Marne 
75 628 Paris, Cedex 13 France 
Tel. +33 1 41 98 90 00 
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